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Target 1st Car
S.S. Liaison Total Time Due

 0 Start of Rally - Poliforum León 18:20
 0A Time Control - Silao Square In 33.73 33.73 0:40 19:00
 0B Time Control - Silao Square Out 0.19 0.19 0:15 19:15
 0C Time Control - Teatro Juarez 22.76 22.76 0:40 19:55
 0D Ceremonial Start 0.76 0.76 0:05 20:00
 1 0.05 0.05 0:03 20:03

SS 1 Guanajuato Street Stage 1.05 20:06
 1A Overnight Regroup IN 53.07 54.12 1:20 21:26

Totals 1.05 110.56 111.61
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Thursday March 3rd

T.C. Location Distances

Rally Guanajuato México 2011 
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Rally Guanajuato México 2011 

Target 1st Car
S.S. Liaison Total Time Due

 1B Overnight Regroup OUT - Service A IN 8:00
SP-A Poliforum Service Park (1.05) (110.56) (111.61) 0:15
 1C Service A OUT 8:15

RZ 1a FIA Refuel (Poliforum) (0.10) (0.10)
RZ 1b Pump Refuel (Pemex) 26.01 (0.74) (0.74)

 2 9.19 9.19 0:25 8:40
SS 2 Alfaro 1 26.01 8:43

Refuel All (Ortega) (47.25) (73.26)
RZ 2 From Previous Refuel Zone 26.01 56.44 82.45

To next Refuel Zone 44.03 57.35 101.38
 3 48.67 74.68 1:30 10:13

SS 3 Ortega 1 23.83 10:16
 4 14.68 38.51 0:45 11:01

SS 4 El Cubilete 1 18.87 11:04
 5 39.96 58.83 1:05 12:09

SS 5 León Street Stage 1.33 12:12
 5A Regroup -Tech Zone IN 1.19 2.52 0:17 12:29
 5B Regroup OUT - Service B IN 0:20 12:49

SP-B Poliforum Service Park (70.04) (113.69) (183.73) 0:30
 5C Service B OUT 13:19

RZ 3a FIA Refuel (Poliforum) 44.03 (0.10) (0.10)
RZ 3b Pump Refuel (Pemex) 26.01 (0.74) (0.74)

 6 9.19 9.19 0:25 13:44
SS 6 Alfaro 2 26.01 13:47

Refuel All (Ortega) (47.25) (73.26)
RZ 4 From Previous Refuel Zone 26.01 56.44 82.45

To next Refuel Zone 42.70 86.39 131.30
 7 48.67 74.68 1:30 15:17

SS 7 Ortega 2 23.83 15:20
 8 14.68 38.51 0:45 16:05

SS 8 El Cubilete 2 18.87 16:08
 8A Parc Fermé IN - Tech Zone IN 41.00 59.87 1:05 17:13
 8B Parc Fermé OUT - Flexi-Service C IN

SP-C Poliforum Service Park (68.71) (113.54) (182.25) 0:45
 8C Flexi-Service C OUT - Parc Fermé IN
 8D Parc Fermé OUT 1:45 18:58

RZ 5a FIA Refuel (Poliforum) 42.7 (0.32) (0.32)
RZ5b Pump Refuel (Pemex) 4.42 (0.91) (0.91)

 9 Autodromo 13.58 13.58 0:27 19:25
SS 9 Super Special 1 2.21 19:45
SS 10 Super Special 2 2.21 19:50
 10A Overnight Regroup IN 14.38 16.59 0:30 20:20

Friday Totals 143.17 255.19 396.15
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Rally Guanajuato México 2011 

Target 1st Car
S.S. Liaison Total Time Due

 10B Overnight Regroup OUT - Service D IN 8:00
SP-D Poliforum Service Park (4.42) (27.96) (30.17) 0:15
 10C Service D OUT 8:15

RZ 6a FIA Refuel (Poliforum) 4.42 (0.10) (0.10)
RZ 6b Pump Refuel (Pemex) 29.90 (0.74) (0.74)

 11 14.74 14.74 0:36 8:51
SS 11 Ibarrilla 1 29.90 8:54

Refuel All (S. Juan de Otates) (16.16) (46.06)
RZ 7 From Previous Refuel Zone 29.90 30.90 60.80

To next Refuel Zone 47.88 59.66 107.54
 12 28.77 58.67 1:20 10:14

SS 12 Duarte 1 23.27 10:17
 13 17.18 40.45 0:48 11:05

SS 13 Derramadero 1 23.28 11:08
 14 28.58 51.86 1:00 12:08

SS 14 León Street Stage 1.33 12:11
 14A Regroup -Tech Zone IN 1.19 2.52 0:17 12:28
 14B Regroup OUT - Service E IN 0:20 12:48
SP-E Poliforum Service Park (77.78) (90.46) (168.24) 0:30
 14C Service E OUT 13:18

RZ 8a FIA Refuel (Poliforum) 47.88 (0.10) (0.10)
RZ 8b Pump Refuel (Pemex) 29.90 (0.74) (0.74)

 15 14.74 14.74 0:36 13:54
SS 15 Ibarrilla 2 29.90 13:57

Refuel All (S. Juan de Otates) (16.16) (46.06)
RZ 9 From Previous Refuel Zone 29.90 30.90 60.80

To next Refuel Zone 101.94 89.14 137.90
 16 28.77 58.67 1:20 15:17

SS 16 Duarte 2 23.27 15:20
 17 17.18 40.45 0:48 16:08

SS 17 Derramadero 2 23.28 16:11
 17A Parc Fermé IN - Tech Zone IN 30.06 53.34 1:00 17:11
 17B Parc Fermé OUT - Flexi-Service F IN
SP-F Poliforum Service Park (76.45) (90.75) (167.20) 0:45
 17C Flexi-Service F OUT - Parc Fermé IN
 17D Parc Fermé OUT 1:45 18:56

RZ 10a FIA Refuel (Poliforum) 46.55 (0.32) (0.32)
RZ 10b Pump Refuel (Pemex) 4.42 (0.91) (0.91)

 18 Autodromo 13.58 13.58 0:27 19:23
SS 18 Super Special 3 2.21 19:43
SS 19 Super Special 4 2.21 19:48
 19A Overnight Regroup IN 14.38 16.59 0:30 20:18

Saturday Totals 158.65 209.17 365.61
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T.C. Location Distances
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Rally Guanajuato México 2011 

Target 1st Car
S.S. Liaison Total Time Due

 19B Overnight Regroup OUT - Service G IN 7:30
SP-G Poliforum Service Park (4.42) (27.96) (30.17) 0:15
 19C Service G OUT 7:45

RZ11a FIA Refuel (Poliforum) 4.42 (0.10) (0.10)
RZ 11b Pump Refuel (Pemex) 29.13 (0.74) (0.74)

 20 24.55 24.55 0:40 8:25
SS 20 Guanajuatito 29.13 8:28

Refuel All (San Juan de Otates) (13.57) (42.70)
RZ 12 From Previous Refuel Zone 29.13 38.12 67.25

To Podium 32.87 52.66 60.94
 21 31.52 60.65 1:20 9:48

SS 21 Comanjilla 24.59 9:51
 21A Neutralization Zone IN (Arperos) 0.73 25.32 0:35 10:26
 21B Neutralization Zone OUT (Arperos) 0:30 10:56
 22 2.61 2.61 0:07 11:03

SS 22 Guanajuato Power Stage 8.28 11:06
 22A Neutralization-Tech-Zone IN 31.34 39.62 0:45 11:51
 22B Neutralization Out - Service H IN 0:30 12:21
SP-H Poliforum Service Park (62.00) (90.75) (152.75) 0:10
 22C Service H OUT - Finish Area IN 12:31

Finish Podium 0.76 0.76 13:00

Sunday Totals 62.00 91.51 153.51

Version 4

DAY S.S. Liaison Total %
Thursday March 3rd 1.05 110.56 111.61 1%
Friday March 4th 143.17 255.19 398.36 36%
Saturday  March 5th 158.65 209.17 367.82 43%
Sunday March 6th 62.00 91.51 153.51 40%

Total 364.87 666.43 1,031.30 35%

TOTALS OF THE RALLY

% of Special 
Stages

Sunday March 6th

T.C. Location Distances
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